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Regional FYSPRT Coordinators 

Contact Information 
Region Name Phone number Email address 

North Central  
Chelan, Douglas, and Grant Counties 

Alicia Finn (509) 886-6318 
 

afinn@cdrsn.org  
 

Great Rivers 
Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Lewis, Pacific and 
Wahkiakum Counties 

Sue Tinney (360) 414-5599 
x16458 

Tinneys@co.cowlitz.wa.us 

Greater Columbia  
Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, 
Kittitas, Klickitat, Walla Walla, Whitman, and 
Yakima Counties  

Amanda Crawmer 
 

(509) 396-3601 acrawmer@lcsnw.org  

King County 
King County  

Co-Lead: Kathy Crane 
Co-Lead: LaTonya Rogers  

(206) 263-8947 
(206) 263-3894 

Kathleen.Crane@kingcounty.gov   
latonya.rogers@kingcounty.gov  

North Sound 
San Juan, Island, Skagit, Snohomish, and 
Whatcom Counties  

Julie de Losada (360) 416-7013 x632 Julie_de_Losada@nsmha.org  
 

Optum Pierce  
Pierce County 

Kate Naeseth (253) 292-4185 kate.naeseth@optum.com  
 

Salish  
Clallam, Jefferson, and Kitsap Counties 

Toby Bingham  
 

(360) 337-4872 tbingham@co.kitsap.wa.us  

Spokane County Regional  
Adams, Ferry, Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend 
Oreille, Spokane, and Stevens Counties  

Becky Bates 
 

(509) 892-9241 bbates@passagesfs.org  

Thurston Mason  
Mason and Thurston Counties  

Donna Obermeyer 
 

(360) 790-7505 familyalliancewashington@gmail.com  

Southwest WA 
Clark and Skamania Counties  

Melissa Herschbach 
 

(360) 597-7143 Melissa.Herschbach@swbh.org  
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